STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

BRUCE KING ' ;l» Q\\ - Q U( " POST OFFICE BOX 1980

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980
GOVERNOR (505) 393-6161

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P. 0. BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 /(/)f) L~ 3‘3?522;)

RE: Proposed:
MC
DHC
NSL Y
NSP ’
SWD
WFX
PMX

Gentlemen:

[ have examined the application for the:

mi’?b‘tl Pradud\r\o ﬁ-/\)m j:nc 54&4QK:&H*I 2 -17-35

Operator <4 Lease & Well No. Unit S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

-’ d

T

Jerry Sexton _
Supervisor, District 1

/ed



M- bil Exploration & Producing U.S. Inc. ...

MIDLAND, TEXAS 78702-0633

MIDLAND SOUTH ASSET TEAM
ENVIRONMENTAL, REGULATORY &
LOSS PREVENTION

February 14, 1994 FACSIMILE (915) 688-1514

-State of New Mexico

Qil Conservation Division

State Land Office Building

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87501

ATTN: William LeMay, Director

REF: Non-Standard Location
State K #11
Vacuum (Drinkard) Pool
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. LeMay:

As per our conversation February 11, subject well information is being furnished to start the
20 day clock for approval of a non-standard location. Mobil Exploration & Producing U.S.
Inc. as agent for Mobil Producing TX & NM Inc., is requesting authority to complete the
subject well in the Vacuum (Drinkard) Pool at a non-standard location under the provisions of
Rule 104 (F). Well #11 is located in Umt I, 1400 feet from the south line and 360 feet from
the east line of Section 31, T 17-S, R 35-E, Lea County, New Mexico.

Well #11 is to be a new drill. This well violates the spacing requirements for an oil well
since it is less than 330 feet from the quarter quarter section of the 40 acre proration unit.

The following items are being submitted in trniplicate, in support of this request:

1) Form C-101, Application for Permit to Drill, Deepen or Plug-Back;
2) Form C-102, Well Location & Acreage Dedication Plat;

3) Map showing offset operators;

4) Copy of Certified Letter to Offset Operators.

Mobil Exploration & Producing US Inc. requests this non-standard location be
administratively approved.

>

Environmental
Awareness



The offset operators are being furnished a copy of this application by certified mail as their
notification and a request for waivers is also being made at this time to reduce the 20-day
waiting period.

If there is any question, please contact me at 915-688-2584.

Sincerely,

% %gz@@@ %W

ye Pollock-Lyon
Environmental & Regulatory Technician

Mobil Exploration & Producing US Inc.
as agent for

Mobil Producing TX & NM Inc.

KPL:s
Enclosures

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs
Offset Operators (w/Enclosures, certified)



ubmit 10 ADPTOPIAE

State of New Mexico Form C-101
S I copres Energy, Minerais and Naturai Resources Department Revised 1-1-89
Fee Lease - 5 copres
STRICT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION [7ev0 o 055 mesvri
7.0. Box 1980, Hobbs NM 88240 P.0. Box 2088
DISTRICT I Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 5. Indicate Type of Leass
P.0. Drawer DD, Antesia, NM 88210 STATE FEB ]
DISTRICT I 6. SWOU&GHMNT— |
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztac, NM 87410
i APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK

7. Leass Name or Unit Agresment Name
priL (X RE-ENTER ] DEePEN (]  pLucBack (J STATEK
b. Type of Well: SINGLE UL
GAS 3 TIPLE
WELL X war(] omm zoNe [X] ZONE [
2. Name of 8. Well No.
MOBIL PRODUCING TX & NM INC.* 11
3. Address of Operator 9. Pool name or Wildeas
*MOBIL EXPLORATION & PRODUCING US INC AS AGENT FOR MPTM, BOX VACUUM (DRINKARD)
4. Well Location
i Unit Letter | . 1400 Feet From The SOUTH Line and 368 Feet From The EAST Line
Section 31 Township 17-8 JS-E NMPM LEA

T [Rmee

DRINKARD ROTARY
13. Elevations (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) |14. Kind & Status Plug. Bond 15. Drilling Contractoe 16. Approx. Date Work will stast
GL - 3974 02-20-9%4

17.

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM

SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT | SETTING DEPTH | SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP
11 8-58 U 1480 489 CLC
7-1/8 5172 17 8150/8200 20 CLH

SEE ATTACHED DRILLING SUMMARY, CASING DIAGRAM AND CEMENT DETAIL FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM:1F pROPOSAL IS TO
ZONE. GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM. IF ANY.

! hereoy cerufy thet shie mformanos abfve B Uruc and compicte 10 the best of my knowiedge sad belief.

e Y s Al lre —<", 2 s ENV. & REG. TECHNICIAN oarg 03094
’ - s S

MWMGMNTAONWMMMMWW

rvpe or PRINT NAME  KAYE POLLOCK-LYON

- This somce for State Use)

- PPROVED BY

DATE
"ONDITIONS OF APPROVAL. [F ANY:




State "K" #12, #11
DRILLING SUMMARY

Hole Casing Mud
Formauon Tops Size Size Wt.
Survevs Freq Type MaxDev Dog/iQ0
0-1480° 300' Dnft 3° 112°
1480-TD' SOO' Drift  5° 11/2°
" 8 5/8" FW / Naave
8.6-9.0 ppg
Rustier @ 1475 1480
< 4 A 80 Y Y Y
Yates @ 2895 Al
Queen@ 3819 XA
Greenburg @ 4131° ===1 Sat BW
San Andres @ 4370 [} 10 o_a;o 1 ppg
77/8" 51"
Glorietta @ 6060 m
Blinebry @ 6235 = 7500
Tubb @ 7550’ Vaas | MEF-55 / Serh
. o , 10.1-10.2
Drinkara @ 7700y Tz} FL 8.0-12%pcgc
4___h 550 Y Y
Jay 18 '
S lopg e oervar VRN
CoNL-AR] ~000-TD | " Mud Logger
NI “T00-TD | CN00-TD
S Somic-C - Surr / N—




STATE "K" #12, #11
CASING DIAGRAM

Casing
Deptn Size
HL in air: 36 Mlbs
HL in 9.0 ppg mud: 31.2M Ibs
HL ws Cmt to shoe: 49.4 M lbs
HL w/ Cmt in piace: 6.7 M lbs 8 5/8" 24# USS-50 STC Casing @1480'
30% Burstrating: 2140 psi
Max press allow w/ CTS: 1990 ps1
Min press 1 bump plug: 450 psi [D: 8.097" Drift: 7.972" Conn OD: 9.625"
CHAIN DOWN CASING Bit Size: 11.0"
Burst : 2680psi  Coil: 1330psi JS: 243M psi  BY: 347TM psi
MU Torque: Max: 3030 ft-lbs
Min: 1830 fi-lbs
« ) -
4o 4 A Opt: 2430 fi-lbs
W
11" 2M ps1 X 8 5/8", SOW, w/ 2-2" LPO's
HL in air: 130.6 M 1bs . ‘
HL in 10.4 ppg mud: 110.5 M lbs 51/2" 17%# K55 LTC Casing @ 0-2000'
HIL w/ Cmt to shoe: 130 M Ibs
HL ws Cmt m place: 63.3 M Ibs [D: 4.892" Drift: 4.767" Conn OD: 6.050"
30% Burst raung: 3504 psi Bit Size: 7 7/8"
Max press ailow w/ CTS: 800 pst Burst: 5320 pst Coll: 4910psi JS: 272M psi  BY: 273M psi
Min press to bump plug: 110 psi MU Torgque: Max: 3400 ft-lbs
Min: 2040 ft-lbs
Opt: 2720 fi-lbs
51/2" 15.5# USS-50 LTC Casing @ 2000-7300
i5p' 1266~
y B N [D: 4.950" Drift: 4.4.825" Conn OD: 6.050"
Bit Size: 7 7/8"
Burst: 4380 psi  Coll: 3810 ps1 JS: 205M psi  BY: 225M psi
MU Torque: Max: 2560 fi-ibs
Min: 1540 ft-ibs
Opt: 2050 ft-lbs
3 1/2" 17# L8O LTC Casing @ 7300-8150
Wellh
—Te—,}ﬁags[ X 71/16 IM W/ 22 116 5M FPO's [D: 4.892" Drift: 4.767" Conn OD: 6050"

Bit Size: 7 7/8"
Burst: 7740 psi Coll: 6280 pst iS: 348M psi  BY: 397M psi
‘AU Toraue: Max: 4350 ft-ibs

Min: 2510 ft-ibs

Oot: 2480 ft-ibs



STATE "K" #1Z, #11
CEMENTING DETAIL

Surface
SURFACE Spacer: 25 bbls FW
*Lead: 250sx "C" +4% D20 + 2% S1 +
3 5/8" 244 USS-50 STC Casing @ 1480’ 0.25 pps D29
o *Tail: 200 sx 'C" + 2% S1 + 0.25 pps D29
(asing Runming Order Tail
-- Float Shoe Lead
--1jt 8 5/8" casing Wei 4.
-- Float Coliar ( Thread Lock fron FC down) Yiehgjh(lc(f?g‘g)) 113‘7'54, } _3§
Mix Water (gps) 9.11 6.32
Centraiizers: Thick Time (hrs:min) >3:20 >2:00
1 - §' above shoe Free Water (cc/30 min) <1% <%
1 - 5 float coilat Fluid Loss (cc's) NC NC
1 - every fourth collar to Surface 12 Hr Comp Strength > 500 >700
Totai: 11- centralizers 72 Hr Comp Strength > 1500 > 1500
2-stop collars Top of Cement 0 500
* Est. volumes based on gauge hole + 100% excess.
Run fluid or mechanicai caiiper 1o determine exact
volumes,
1) Chain Down Casing
2) Circ. one hole vol. prior 10 cemenung.
3) Dispiace cement w/ FW @ 6-7 bpom. DO NOT OVERDISPLACE
4) If cement does not circ. 10 surface. contact Drig. Supt. and the
NMOC.
5) Test casing to 1500 psi.
L6) WAIT MIN 8 HRS PRIOR TO DRILL OUT
PRODUCTION Production
_ Spacer: 25 bbis FW
51/2" 17 K55 LTC Casing @ 0-2000' **Lead: 670 sx 35/65 (Poz/H) + 6% D20 + 5% D44 +
5 1/2" 15.5# USS50 STC Casing @ 2000-7300' 0.25 pps D29
51/2" 17# L80 LTC Casing @ 7300-8150 **Tail: 250 sx "H" + .025 pps D29
-- Float Shoe Lead. Lail
- 2jts 5 1/2" casing i
-- Float Collar (Thread Lock fron FC down) g:;g?c;m? 112.:6 :ﬁ.é
Mix Water (gps) 10.46 434
. Thick Time (hrs:min) 23:00 2239
Centralizers: Free Water (cc/30 min) s1% <1%
1 - §' above shoe Fluid Loss (cc's) NC NC
1 - §' above float collar 12 Hr Comp Strength 2400 > ses
1 - every third collar 72 Hr Comp Strength > s > eee
Total: 27- centralizers Top of Cement 3700 7500
2- stop collars

** Est volumes based on gauged hole size or 50% excess. Run log
caliper for actuai volumes. Use 25% excess for open holex 5 1/2"
casing annuius.

1) Reciprocate casing 15'-20' whiie conditioning hole

2) Circ. one noie voi. prior to cemenung.

3) Dispiace cement w/ FW @4-6 bpom. DO NOT OVERDISPLACE
4) WOC 8 hrs. ND BOP & cut casing to nstail tbing head.




 Submit 10 Appropruie State of New Mexico  Form C-102 ‘
Dinnx:z Office Energy, Minerais and Natrai Resources Department Revised 1-1-89
State Lease -3 4 copies
Fee Lease - 3 copies
- OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.O. Bax 1980, Hobbe, NM 83240 P.O. Box'2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
P.0. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210
DISTRICT T WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 A Ot st be from the outer ‘o8 of the sect
‘Operator ’ Lease
Mobil Exploration & Producing, U.S. State ''k" 1
{Unit Letter Section Township | Range County
o |3 17-5 | 35-£ Lea
iActual Footage Location of Well:
i 1400 feet fromthe  South fine and 360 feet fromthe East line
;Gmund ievel Elev. Producing Formauoa Pool Dedicaied Acreage:

L3974t Drinkard Vacuum o Aces

1.Qnﬁnclhelaugemwﬂwmjeawubycdaadp@uammbmmepwbelow.
2.Ifmatmanoneleueildcdionedtomewcu,ommeadundidnufy!hematipmawf(bahaswwukingimmmdmny).

3.Hmelhmonelﬂ:ofdiffmm;lhdedimﬂwthewthn&ehmofaﬂmnb&nmﬁdﬂnﬂbymm
unitization, force-pooling, etc.?

] Yes (X No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation
If answer is "po" list the owners and tract descripuons which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if neccessary.

No allowable will be assigned to the weil unti! ail interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooting, or otherwise)
or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division.

T

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information
contained herein in trus and complste to the

[
|
| best of . ief.
I
|
|

I
I
|
I R_
I
' Kaye Pollock-Lyon
| Printed Name
_______ r_._..______..____—._—-‘.-——-————-- _Env & Reg Technician
| | Position Mobil Prod TX & NM In¢.*
| | *Mobil Expl & Prod US Inc.|as
| | Company 30ent for MPTM
| ] Date
| : I 02-14-94
| f l SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
D |
! I
: I ! ! hereby certify that the well location shown
, l ! on this plat was plotied from field notes off
l | I actual swrveys made by me or under my
supervison, and that the same is ftrue and|
: | correcl 10 the best of my knowiedge andi
I | #11 B |
| I ?_‘_E-O__i Date Surveyed l
——————— ——————— e e January 21, 1994
| | . Signaure & Seal of
! I ' Professional Surveyor
l |
l | 3 ,
| g
| l e ’
. Ceruficaé No. !
| l ' 4 5109
T N NS NS T —— — .

v

0 330 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 200 0
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M-:bil Exploration & Producing U.S. Inc.  ......

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702-0633

MIDLAND SOUTH ASSET TEAM
ENVIRONMENTAL, REGULATORY &
Certified Mail # P 322 152 764 LOSS PREVENTION
Mailed 02-14-94
Febmary 14’ 1994 FACSIMILE (915) 688-1514

Phillips

4001 Penbrook Avenue
Odessa, TX 79762
ATTN: James Welin

REF: Non-Standard Location
State K #11
Vacuum (Drinkard)
Lea County, New Mezxico

Dear James:

Mobil Exploration & Producing U.S. Inc. as agent for Mobil Producing TX & NM Inc., is
requesting waivers from all offsets for the drilling of subject well in the Vacuum (Drinkard)
Pool at a non-standard location under the provisions of Rule 104 (F)(4). Well #11 is located
in Unit I, 1400 feet from the south line and 360 feet from the east line of Section 31, T 17-S,
R 35-E, Lea County, New Mexico. The waiver is signed below by company representative.

Well #11 is to be a new drill. This well violates the spacing requirements for an oil well
since it is less than 330 feet from the quarter quarter section of the 40 acre proration unit.

Attached are the following items for your review in support of this request.

1) Form C-101, Application for Permit to Drill, Deepen or Plug-Back;
2) Form C-102, Well Location & Acreage Dedication Plat;

3) Map showing offset operators;

4) Copy of Certified Letter to Offset Operators.

Mobil Exploration & Producing US Inc. is requesting this non-standard location be
administratively approved.

7

Environmental
Awareness



State K #11 Waiver
Vacuum (Drinkard) Pool
Lea County, New Mexico

Please return the ornginal that is being mailed to you this date in the enclosed self-addressed
envelope to us as soon as possible. Thank you for your assistance and quick response.
If there is any question, please contact me at 915-688-2584.

Sincerely,

Kaye Pollock-Lyon
Environmental & Regulatory Technician

Mobil Exploration & Producing US Inc.
as agent for
Mobil Producing TX & NM Inc.

KPL:s
Enclosures

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs
Offset Operators (w/Enclosures)

WAIVER

In accordance with Rule 104 (F) (4), by signing this waiver, Phillips agrees there is no
objection to subject well being drilled as a non-standard location.

Date:

Phillips



M::bil Exploration & Producing U.S. Inc. e, 80X

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702-0633

MIDLAND SOUTH ASSET TEAM
ENVIRONMENTAL, REGULATORY &

Certified Mail # P 322 152 765 LOSS PREVENTION

Mailed 02-14-94 FACSIMILE (915) 688-1514

February 14, 1994

Marathon

P.O. Box 552

Midland, TX 79702-0552
ATTN: W.L. Ransbottom

REF: Non-Standard Location
State K #11
Vacuum (Drinkard)
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Ransbottom:

Mobil Exploration & Producing U.S. Inc. as agent for Mobil Producing TX & NM Inc., is
requesting waivers from all offsets for the drilling of subject well in the Vacuum (Drinkard)
Pool at a non-standard location under the provisions of Rule 104 (F)(4). Well #11 is located
in Unit I, 1400 feet from the south line and 360 feet from the east line of Section 31, T 17-S,
R 35-E, Lea County, New Mexico. The watver is signed below by company representative.

Well #11 is to be a new dnll. This well violates the spacing requirements for an oil well
since it is less than 330 feet from the quarter quarter section of the 40 acre proration unit.

Attached are the following items for your review in support of this request.

1) Form C-101, Application for Permit to Drill, Deepen or Plug-Back;
2) Form C-102, Well Location & Acreage Dedication Plat;

3) Map showing offset operators;

4) Copy of Certified Letter to Offset Operators.

Mobil Exploration & Producing US Inc. is requesting this non-standard location be
administratively approved.

2

Environmental
Awareness



State K #11 Waiver
Vacuum (Drinkard) Pool
Lea County, New Mexico

Please return the original that is being mailed to you this date in the enclosed self-addressed
envelope to us as soon as possible. Thank you for your assistance and quick response.
If there is any question, please contact me at 915-688-2584.

Sincerely,

Kaye Pollock-Lyon
Environmental & Regulatory Technician

Mobil Exploration & Producing US Inc.
as agent for
Mobil Producing TX & NM Inc.

KPL:s

Enclosures

cc: 0il Conservation Division - Hobbs
Offset Operators (w/Enclosures)

WAIVER

In accordance with Rule 104 (F) (4), by signing this waiver, Marathon agrees there is no
objection to subject well being drilled as a non-standard location.

Date:

Marathon



M:=bil Exploration & Producing U.S. Inc. - sox

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702-0633

MIDLAND SOUTH ASSET TEAM

L. . ENVIRONMENTAL, REGULATORY &
Certified Mail # P 322 152 766 LOSS PREVENTION

Mailed 02-14-94
FACSIMILE (915) 688-1514

February 14, 1994

Texaco

P.O. Box 3109
Midland, TX 79702
ATTN: David Kane

REF: Non-Standard Location
State K #11
Vacuum (Drinkard)
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear David:

Mobil Exploration & Producing U.S. Inc. as agent for Mobil Producing TX & NM Inc., is
requesting waivers from all offsets for the drilling of subject well in the Vacuum (Drinkard)
Pool at a non-standard location under the provisions of Rule 104 (F)(4). Well #11 is located
in Unit I, 1400 feet from the south line and 360 feet from the east line of Section 31, T 17-S
R 35-E, Lea County, New Mexico. The waiver is signed below by company representative.

b

Well #11 is to be a new drill. This well violates the spacing requirements for an oil well
since it is less than 330 feet from the quarter quarter section of the 40 acre proration unit.

Attached are the following items for your review in support of this request.

1) Form C-101, Application for Permit to Drill, Deepen or Plug-Back;
2) Form C-102, Well Location & Acreage Dedication Plat;

3) Map showing offset operators;

4) Copy of Certified Letter to Offset Operators.

Mobil Exploration & Producing US Inc. is requesting this non-standard location be
administratively approved.

&

Environmental
Awareness



State K #11 Waiver
Vacuum (Drinkard) Pool
Lea County, New Mexico

Please return the original that is being mailed to you this date in the enclosed self-addressed
envelope to us as soon as possible. Thank you for your assistance and quick response.
If there is any question, please contact me at 915-688-2584.

Sincerely,

ET

Kaye Pollock-Lyon
Environmental & Regulatory Technician

Mobil Exploration & Producing US Inc.
as agent for
Mobil Producing TX & NM Inc.

KPL:s
Enclosures

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs
Offset Operators (w/Enclosures)

WAIVER

In accordance with Rule 104 (F) (4), by signing this waiver, Texaco agrees there is no
objection to subject well being drilled as a non-standard location.

Date:

Texaco



M-bil Exploration & Producing U.S.Inc. ...

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702-0633

MIDLAND SOUTH ASSET TEAM
Certified Mail # P 322 152 767 ENVIRONMENTAL, REGULATORY &
Mailed 02-14-94 LOSS PREVENTION

FACSIMILE (915) 688-1514

February 14, 1994

Chevron
P.O. Box 1150
Midland, TX 79702
ATTN: A.W. Bohling
REF: Non-Standard Location
State K #11
Vacuum (Drinkard)
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Bohling:

Mobil Exploration & Producing U.S. Inc. as agent for Mobil Producing TX & NM Inc., is
requesting waivers from all offsets for the drilling of subject well in the Vacuum (Drinkard)
Pool at a non-standard location under the provisions of Rule 104 (F)(4). Well #11 is located
in Unit I, 1400 feet from the south line and 360 feet from the east line of Section 31, T 17-S,
R 35-E, Lea County, New Mexico. The waiver is signed below by company representative.

Well #11 1s to be a new drill. This well violates the spacing requirements for an oil well
since it is less than 330 feet from the quarter quarter section of the 40 acre proration unit.

Attached are the following items for your review in support of this request.

1) Form C-101, Application for Permit to Drill, Deepen or Plug-Back;
2) Form C-102, Well Location & Acreage Dedication Plat;

3) Map showing offset operators;

4) Copy of Certified Letter to Offset Operators.

Mobil Exploration & Producing US Inc. is requesting this non-standard location be
administratively approved.

7

Environmental
Awareness



State K #11 Waiver
Vacuum (Drinkard) Pool
Lea County, New Mexico

Please return the original that is being mailed to you this date in the enclosed self-addressed
envelope to us as soon as possible. Thank you for your assistance and quick response.
If there is any question, please contact me at 915-688-2584.

Sincerely,

oy Heted-Sn

Kaye Pollock-Lyon
Environmental & Regulatory Technician

Mobil Exploration & Producing US Inc.
as agent for
Mobil Producing TX & NM Inc.

KPL:s

Enclosures

cc: Qil Conservation Division - Hobbs
Offset Operators (w/Enclosures)

WAIVER

In accordance with Rule 104 (F) (4), by signing this waiver, Chevron agrees there is no
objection to subject well being drilled as a non-standard location.

Date:

Chevron



Mibil Explord'ﬁon & PI'OdUCing U.S- InC. P.0. BOX 633

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702-0633

MIDLAND SOUTH ASSET TEAM
Certified Mail # P 322 152 768 ENVIRONMENTAL, REGULATORY &
Mailed 02-14-94 LOSS PREVENTION

FACSIMILE (915) 688-1514

February 14, 1994

Shell

P.O. Box 576

Houston, TX 77001
ATTN: Donnie Champlin

REF: Non-Standard Location
State K #11
Vacuum (Drinkard)
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Champlin:

Mobil Exploration & Producing U.S. Inc. as agent for Mobil Producing TX & NM Inc., is
requesting waivers from all offsets for the drilling of subject well in the Vacuum (Drinkard)
Pool at a non-standard location under the provisions of Rule 104 (F)(4). Well #11 is located
in Unit I, 1400 feet from the south line and 360 feet from the east line of Section 31, T 17-S,
R 35-E, Lea County, New Mexico. The watver is signed below by company representative.

Well #11 is to be a new drill. This well violates the spacing requirements for an oil well
since it is less than 330 feet from the quarter quarter section of the 40 acre proration unit.

Attached are the following items for your review in support of this request.

1) Form C-101, Application for Permit to Drill, Deepen or Plug-Back;
2) Form C-102, Well Location & Acreage Dedication Plat;

3) Map showing offset operators;

4) Copy of Certified Letter to Offset Operators.

Mobil Exploration & Producing US Inc. is requesting this non-standard location be
administratively approved.

@&

Environmental
Awareness



State K #11 Waiver
Vacuum (Drinkard) Pool
Lea County, New Mexico

Please return the original that is being mailed to you this date in the enclosed self-addressed
envelope to us as soon as possible. Thank you for your assistance and quick response.
If there is any question, please contact me at 915-688-2584.

Sincerely,

Kaye Pollock-Lyon
Environmental & Regulatory Technician

Mobil Exploration & Producing US Inc.
as agent for
Mobil Producing TX & NM Inc.

KPL:s

Enclosures

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs
Offset Operators (w/Enclosures)

WAIVER

In accordance with Rule 104 (F) (4), by signing this waiver, Shell agrees there is no objection
to subject well being drilled as a non-standard location.

Date:

Shell



Mcbil Exploration & Producing U.S. Inc. e.s0x80

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702-0633

MIDLAND SOUTH ASSET TEAM
ENVIRONMENTAL, REGULATORY &

Certified Mail # P 322 152 769 LOSS PREVENTION

Mailed 02-14-94 FACSIMILE (915) 688-1514

February 14, 1994

ARCO

P.O. Box 1610
Midland, TX 79702
ATTN: Thaila Gilbs

REF: Non-Standard Location
State K #11
Vacuum (Drinkard)
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Ms. Gilbs:

Mobil Exploration & Producing U.S. Inc. as agent for Mobil Producing TX & NM Inc., is
requesting waivers from all offsets for the drilling of subject well in the Vacuum (Drinkard)
Pool at a non-standard location under the provisions of Rule 104 (F)(4). Well #11 is located
in Unit I, 1400 feet from the south line and 360 feet from the east line of Section 31, T 17-S,
R 35-E, Lea County, New Mexico. The waiver is signed below by company representative.

Well #11 is to be a new drill. This well violates the spacing requirements for an oil well
since it is less than 330 feet from the quarter quarter section of the 40 acre proration unit.

Attached are the following items for your review in support of this request.

1) Form C-101, Application for Permit to Drill, Deepen or Plug-Back;
2) Form C-102, Well Location & Acreage Dedication Plat;

3) Map showing offset operators;

4) Copy of Certified Letter to Offset Operators.

Mobil Exploration & Producing US Inc. is requesting this non-standard location be
administratively approved.

7

Environmental
Awareness



State K #11 Waiver
Vacuum (Drinkard) Pool
Lea County, New Mexico

Please return the original that is being mailed to you this date in the enclosed self-addressed
envelope to us as soon as possible. Thank you for your assistance and quick response.

If there is any question, please contact me at 915-688-2584.

Sincerely,

L1100 Sy

Kaye Pollock-Lyon
Environmental & Regulatory Technician

Mobil Exploration & Producing US Inc.
as agent for
Mobil Producing TX & NM Inc.

KPL:s

Enclosures

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs
Offset Operators (w/Enclosures)

WAIVER

In accordance with Rule 104 (F) (4), by signing this waiver, ARCO agrees there is no
objection to subject well being drilled as a non-standard location.

Date:

ARCO



